GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

IFS-Appointment of Shri.N.V.Vasudevan, IFS(Maharashtra-87) as Deputy Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) on inter-cadre deputation-orders issued.

GENRAL ADMINISTRATION(SPL.C.)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt). 10259/97/GAD.

dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16-12-97.

Read :- 1. Govt. of India letters No. 17016/11/95-IFS-I I dated.29.10.97 and 18.11.97. 2.Letter dated.16.12.97 from Shri. N.Vasudevan, IFS.

ORDER

The Government of India have approved the inter cadre deputation of Shri. N. Vasudevan, IFS(Maharashrtra-87) to the Kerala cadre for a period of three years from the date he reports for duty in Kerala, Pursuant to this Shri.Vasudevan, IFS, has reported for duty in Kerala on 16-12-97.

2. Shri.N. Vasudevan, IFS.(1987) is appointed Deputy Conservator of Forests(Wild Life) in the Office of the Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) against the existing vacancy.

(By Order of the Governor)

K.MUKUNDAN UNDER SECRETARY.

To

The Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests, (G), Thiruvananthapuram.

Endt.on D1-46532/97.dated. 18.12.1997.

Copy to all Chief Conservator of Forests,/Conservator of Forests/Divisional Forest Officers/Branch Officers/Field Director, Project Tiger, Kottayam/Director, Forestry Information Bureau/Section Heads/PA's/CA's/Stock file/General Stock file.

SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER.

KVS/3/1.